## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4079830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVELYNE JACQUEMYNS	02/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMEDENT NV
Street Address:	XAVIER DE COCKLAAN, 42
City:	DEURLE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-9831

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14687110

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 518-6349

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIAX 3.0-001 CON (E)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment from inventor to Remedent NV (parent application)#page1.tif

PATENT 504033168 REEL: 039922 FRAME: 0373

# Assignment

Assignment	
Whereas, I,	
Evelyne JACQUEMYNS	
Kapitteldreef, 33	
B – 9830 SINT-MARTENS-	·LATEM – BELGIUM
	), have invented certain improvements in a "Method for producing a application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and
Whereas,	REMEDENT
	Xavier de Cocklaan, 42
	B - 9831 DEURLE
	BELGIUM
	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for va	lluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee, its successors and a invention disclosed therein for under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/ issue any Letters Patent gran successors and assigns; and I/	ed assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the or the United States of America, including the right to claim priority we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its l/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed connection with the United States application when called upon to
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, (Application number 12/	e and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses 364,216 and Confirmation number , filed February 2, 2009 the application
number and filing date of sai	d application when known.
Date: ×25 02 2009 ×	yne JACQUEIWYNS
Date:	
s/	
Date:	
s/	
D-4	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 039922 FRAME: 0374

**RECORDED: 10/03/2016**